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February 15, 1955

Mrs. Fred Clark
Warwick Hotel

65 West 54th Etreet
New Zork, New York

Lear Mre., Clark:
In reference to your recent inquiry about the

terracotta figure by Gmuguin, it is not poseible for the

Gallery to aceept your offer of $1100. for the piece.

As I believe you xnow, the figure is priced at
§2200.

Sincerely yours,

Jane Wade
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Mr. George A. Clark
Lafayette College
Easlon, Pennsylvania

Dear Mr. Clark:

April 12, 1955

In reply to your note of April tenth, the
price of the painting "Violin and Clarinette® by Juan

Gris is $8000.
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MRS. LEDYARD COGSWELL, JR.
LOUDONVILLE
ALBANY COUNTY, NEW YORK

Curt Valentin Gallery
32 East 57th Street
New York, New York

Attention: Mr, Radish

Dear Mr. Radisgh:

After talking to you yesterday afternoon on the
telephone, I happened to call Mr, Hoot,and Mr. Root
again said how much he liked the "Marine Barren Coat"
by Feininger, Consequently, I am taking it and en-
closing a check for $400,00 with the understanding,
that when the blue and gray marineg, which I saw fram-
ed and hanging in the further office of your gallery
before Christmas at the same price,and which is now
in Texas, returns you will let me see it and should
I prefer it, you will exchange the paintings, As I
said yesterday, I prefer the clear, clean look rather
than the smudginess generally,

The "Headland" is being returned to you today
by railway express prepaid. Thank you for sending
them on approval.

Sincerely,
Mrs. Ledyard Cosswell 7—
January 34,1955

SR, Lsdyard %W‘ua dr.

pesy Meg, Vogewells
Thent you very much for your ietter of
~eighth and your check for 8400, in pay=
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Sincerely yours,

Juna Vede
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February 11, 1955

Mre. Ledyard Cogswell, Jr.

Londonville, Albany County,
New York

Dear Mrs. Cogswell:
This letter is to sckunowledge the receipt of

the watercolor by Lyonel Felninger.

Singerely yours,

Jane Wade

MRES. LEDYARD GOGSWELL, Ji.
LOUDONVILLE, ALRBANY COUNTY
NEW YORK
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October 23, 1953

Mrs. Louie N. Cohen
2231 Best 67th Street
Chieago 40, Illincis

Dear Mrs. Coheni

Mr, Henri Kehnweiler, and also Katharine Kuh,
encouraged me to write you and ask you for a grnt favam

Beginning November twenty-fourth we will have
& very important exhibition of the recent work of Pablo
Picasso including eighteen paintings never showm before
which were just shipped from ¥allauris, where Pilcasso has
his studlo. In addition I have been promised several
loans to which I would like to add the painting "La Feume
a L'Echarpe®, 1953, which you parchased fmi the Picasso
exhibition in Paris at the begianing of the w-u-. I'”“

I would appreciate your cooperation tremendously
and, of course, will pay for ell expenses involved in pack-
ing, shipping and insurance, May I hear {rom you soon,

Sincersly yours,

Curt Valentin
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November 18, 1953

Mre. Louis N. Cohen
2231 Bast 67th Street
Chiecago 40, Illinois

Degr Mre. Cohent

The plcture by Picusso arrived in good condition,
and I cannot tell you how grateful I am for your geaerous

cooperation,
- loe-

The oxh}.bit.iai closes on December nineteenth,
and the pleture will be pucked and shipped on December
twenty-first and should reach you by Christmas time,

From the catalog we are semnding out this week,
you will see we have & similar picture in the exhibitionm,
catalog No. 10, which sells for $11,500. Your palnting
measures 37 x 294 inches while the one for sale measures
40 x 32% inches.

Sincerely yours,

Curt Valentin
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Beptamber 30, 1953

N-. Erich Coba
322 Centrel Purk Vest
Bew Tork, Nev Yorx

Dear Erich:

L am very happy you lending your bronses by
Resolr, Eolbs and Barlsch to enitdtion 1a Fort Worth,
Tews. Badwrth will pink up the pleces on Ostober aine-
teanll.

Bo you bave any sculpture by Malllal which we
could borrov for the same exhibltiom?

Sinceraly yours,
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June 17, 1855

Mr. &ndrew Cole
245 Lhestrut Street
San Wan Cisco, Californie

Dear #r. Cole:

Thank you very mucn for your letter. We still have
availeble two tugst

One by Leureus measuring 74 x 7", =nd one by Miro messuring
78 & STEN.

Thne rug by Lauren: is chatreusze with & figure in rusty-
orange in the center, orice, $400.

The rug by Miro is pule yellow background with figures in
wnite, beige and a spot of red and black. This rug was used
at one time by Mr. Velentin; therefore, we can offer you the
rug at the reduced price of $K00,

Very sincerely yours,
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PEnnypacker 5-2636

Coleman FHt ga.ms'tg

Antigue and Modern Paintings 255 South Sixteenth Street
Restoring - Framing Philadelphia 2, Pa.

Mr. Curt Valentin
Curt Valentin Gallery
32 Fast 57th Street
New York 22, N.Y.

Dear Mr. Valentin,

We received your memorandum for the Marini drawings and
cannot reconcile the titles and prices . :

Your 1list calls for two gouaches, one ink, one watercolor
whereas we have one gouache, one watercolor and two ink drawings.

When you come to see us on Friday we can check this with
you and you can correct our list.

Looking forward to seeing you on Friday and with
best wishes

Sincerely yours,
David Coleman g

4
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COLEMAN ART GALLERY

255 SOUTH 16TH STREET

COLEMAN ART GALLERY

255 SOUTH 16TH STREET
PHILADELPHIA 2, PENNESYLVANIA

FENNYPACKER 5-2636
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COLEMAN ART GALLERY
255 BOUTH 16TH STREET

T T

COLEMAN ART GALLERY

255 SOUTH 16TH STREET
PHILADELPHIA 2, PENNSYLVANIA

PENNYPAOKER 5-2636
May 20,1955,

Miss Jane Wade
Curt Valentin 7allery
32 East 57th Street

New York,22 N.Y.

Dear Miss Wade,

We have the following items from your Gallery which
we shall return in the near future as recuested.

Marini "Three Acrobats and Horse" ink $150.
i "Acrobat and Two Horses" M 175,
"Acrobat" i 150,
Morandi "Vase" penecil 85.
W M3£3111 1ifeM peneil 85.

n

less 20%

Please advise us if there will be a private sale
for the regular clients before clesing. If not,we would
like to lkmow what the final action will be Bdn the Gallery.
Being situated in Phila, we do not always get news in
time or first hand.

Thanking you for all past courtesies

Sincerely yours,

:;E;Z;;:;;Zgéégéii;mii;;yf

David Coleman G
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UNIVERSITY OF coLORADO
BOULDER, coLoORADO

Lm:u'ror FINE ARTS 2 ecember 1961
: i s 1 R N MEPLYING FLEASE ADORESS

ROOM 201, THEATRE
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CONTRACT - CONSIGNMENT SHEET
ARTIST: Paul Kles
ADDRESS:
—Curt Valentin Gallery, Iac,

INV, NO.: ) 373/ ]

CONDITION RECEIVED: Good

CONDITION RETURNED: DATE RETURNEL

SALES PRICE, INCLUDING at least 10% COMMISSION FOR
SPRINGS FINE ARTS CENTER, not to exceed $750.00:

PERCENTAGE SALES COMMISSION GRANTED: $

INSURANCE VALUE: $ IS WORK OF ART
OWNER OR REPRESENTA E? yes , no

PREVIOUS EXHIBITIONS AND PRIZES:

If no insurance is carried by the owner, or his represent
Rental Gallery of the Colorado Springs Fine Arts Center

The above item is consigned to the Colorado Springs Fine Aﬁj‘
Gallery for a period of five (5) months, 'l

The Colorado Springs Fine Arts Center shall pay shipping expen

All monies earned on rental of the above item shall go dir-eéﬁ-y-_@_
or his representative.

If the above item is purchased through the Colorado Springs Fine lﬁ
Rental Gallery, the NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF THE PURCH

BE GIVEN TO THE ARTIST OR HIS REPRESENTATIVE AND 1
ACTION SHALL BE MADE BY THE TWO INTER ESTED,
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CONTRACT - CONSIGNMENT SHEET
ARTIST:_m_n.
ADDRESS: Curt Vglentin Gall 1

City:_m Zone:
REPRESENTED BY:  gurt valentin Oallery

ITEM:  q TITLE: yosture on the spiradS'2E: He FRA
w. i

MEDIA; Ink INV,. NO.: ) 373/ /]

CONDITION RECEIVED: Geod

CONDITION RETURNED: DATE RET

SALES PRICE, INCLUDING at least 10% COMMISSION FOR G
SPRINGS FINE ARTS CENTER, not to exceed $750.00:

PERCENTAGE SALES COMMISSION GRANTED: $
INSURANCE VALUE: $ IS WORK OF ART
OWNER OR REPRESEN%_W yes  , no kv

PREVIOUS EXHIBITIONS AND PRIZES:

If no insurance is carried by the owner, or his repres
Rental Gallery of the Colorado Springs Fine Arts Center

The above item is consigned to the Colorado Springs Fine
Gallery for a period of five (5) months.

The Colorado Springs Fine Arts Center shall pay shipping

All monies earned on rental of the above item shall go directly to
or his representative,

If the above item is purchased through the Colorado Springs Fin
Rental Gallery, the NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF THE PURC
BE GIVEN TO THE ARTIST OR HIS REPRESENTATIVE AND T
ACTION SHALL BE MADE BY THE TWO INTERESTED.
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CONTRACT - CONSIGNMENT SHEET

A bill for at least 10% commission, or more as stated on page one s
this contract, will be rendered by the Colorado Springs Fine Arts
to the Artist or his Representative, for each sale.

RENTAL RATES FOR EACH 2 MONTH PERIOD:
ITEMS PRICED AT:

$ 25.00 - $100,00
$101.00 - $150,00
$151,00 - $200.00
$201.00 - $300.00
$301,00 - $400.00
$401.00 - $500.00
$501,00 - $600,00
$601.00 - $700.00

SIGNED; [5 ‘. /’6 e

For the Colorado Spriﬁgs Fine Art
Center

PLEASE SIGN AND RETURN TWO COPIES (white and bl
COMPLETION HERE, ONE SIGNED COPY WILL BE RET

FOR YOUR FILE.
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CONTRACT - CONSIGNMENT SHEET

ARTIST: _ graham Sutherland

ADDRESS: Qurt Valentin Callery
32 Fast 57th Street
City: New York Zone

REPRESENTED BY:_ourt valentin Gallery
ITEM:; I:‘w TITLE: Red Bird SIZE: H. FR

w.

 MEDIA; v, No.: / ¥/ O? OUR NUMBE

CONDITION RECEIVED: Good

CONDITION RETURNED:

SALES PRICE, INCLUDING at least 10% COMMISSION FOR C
SPRINGS FINE ARTS CENTER, not to exceed $750.00;

PERCENTAGE SALES COMMISSION GRANTED: $ 102

INSURANCE VALUE; $50.00 IS WORK OF ART
OWNER OR REPRESENTATIVE? yes , no

PREVIOUS EXHIBITIONS AND PRIZES:

If no insurance is carried by the owner, or his repr
Rental Gallery of the Colorado Springs Fme Arts Cen.ter w

The above item is consigned to the Colorado Springs Fine Ax
Gallery for a period of five (5) months,

The Colorado Springs Fine Arts Center shall pay shippi

All monies earned on rental of the above item shall go dirgcﬂyt:@
or his representative,

If the above item is purchased through the Colorado Springs F
Rental Gallery, the NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF THE PUR
BE GIVEN TO THE ARTIST OR HIS REPRESENTATIVE AND
ACTION SHALL BE MADE BY THE TWO INTERESTED,
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CONTRACT - CONSIGNMENT SHEET

A bill for at least 10% commission, or more as stated on page one of
this contract, will be rendered by the Colorado Springs Fine Arts C.
to the Artist or his Representative, for each sale,

RENTAL RATES FOR EACH 2 MONTH PERIOD:
ITEMS PRICED AT:

$ 25.00 - $100,00
$101.00 - $150,00
$151,00 - $200.00
$201.00 - $300.00
$301.00 - $400.00
$401.00 - $500.00
$501,00 - $600.00
$601,00 - $700,00

SIGNED: ﬁ ({ﬁ/é"""-&f—, SIGNED:
T

For the Colorado Springs Fine Art
Center DATE:

PLEASE SIGN AND RETURN TWO COPIES (white and |
COMPLETION HERE. ONE SIGNED COPY WILL BE
FOR YOUR FILE.
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CONTRACT - CONSIGNMENT SHEET

A .
RTIST, Picasss

ADDRESS:
—Curt Valentin Gollery
East 57th

32
Citys lgw York Zone: 29 State:

REPRESENTED BY:MH ¥alentin Callery

ITEM: TITLE:MSIZE: H. FRAM
"w-

MEDIA: Lythograph _ INV, NO,: “32//&' OUR NUMBER

CONDITION RECEIVED: Good

QONDITION RETURNED: MTE RE

SALES PRICE, INCLUDING at least 10% COMMISSION FOR
SPRINGS FINE ARTS CENTER, not to exceed $750.00: geen

PERCENTAGE SALES COMMISSION GRANTED: $
INSURANCE VALUE: 5% IS WORK OF ART
OWNER OR REPRES yes , no _ i

PREVIOUS EXHIBITIONS AND PRIZES:

If no insurance is carried by the owner, or his repres.
Rental Gallery of the Colorado Springs Fine Arts Center

The above item is consigned to the Colorado Springs Fine A
Gallery for a period of five (5) months.

The Colorado Springs Fine Arts Center shall pay shipping e

All monies earned on rental of the above item shall go direcﬁy
or his representative.

If the above item is purchased through the Colorado Springs Fine
Rental Gallery, the NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF THE PURCHAS]
BE GIVEN TO THE ARTIST OR HIS REPRESENTATIVE Al
ACTION SHALL BE MADE BY THE TWO INTERESTED,
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CONTRACT - CONSIGNMENT SHEET Page 2.

A bill for at least 10% commission, or more as stated on page on
this contract, will be rendered by the Colorado Springs Fine Arts
to the Artist or his Representative, for each sale,

RENTAL RATES FOR EACH 2 MONTH PERIOD:
ITEMS PRICED AT:

$ 25.00 - $100,00
$101.00 - $150,00
$151,00 - $200.00
$201.00 - $300.00
$301.00 - $400,00
$401,00 - $500.00
$501,00 - $600.00
$601.00 - $700,00

SIGNED: /6 t Jﬁ%“‘"@ SIGNED:

For the Colorado Springs Fine Art
Center DATE;

PLEASE SIGN AND RETURN TWO COPIES (white and
COMPLETION HERE, ONE SIGNED COPY WILL BE RETURN

FOR YOUR FILE,
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CONTRACT - CONSIGNMENT SHEET

ARTIST * Marimd
ADDRESS:

32 East S7th :
City: New York : 22 State: MNew York

REPRESENTED BY: Curt Valantin Gallory, Tne.

TITLE: Horse and Rider  SIZE: H. FF
Wi el

Orange, Colored
MEDIA: Iithograph INV.NO.: /507" our NUMB

CONDITION RECEIVED:;

CONDITION RETURNED:

PERCENTAGE SALES COMMISSION GRANTED: S

INSURANCE VALUE: $ IS WORK OF ART
OWNER OR REPRESEN %& %EI%E? yes ;Mo

PREVIOUS EXHIBITIONS AND PRIZES:

If no insurance is carried by the owner, or his represen
Rental Gallery of the Colorado Springs Fine Arts Cents

The above item is consigned to the Colorado Springs F
Gallery for a period of five (5) months.

The Colorado Springs Fine Arts Center shall pay shipping

All monies earned on rental of the above item shall go directly
or his representative. :

If the above item is purchased through the Colorado Springs F
Rental Gallery, the NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF THE PUR
BE GIVEN TO THE ARTIST OR HIS REPRESENTATIVE AN
ACTION SHALL BE MADE BY THE TWO INTERESTED,
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CONTRACT - CONSIGNMENT SHEET Page 2.

A bill for at least 10% commission, or more as stated on page one of
this contract, will be rendered by the Colorado Springs Fine Art:
to the Artist or his Representative, for each sale,

RENTAL RATES FOR EACH 2 MONTH PERIOD:
ITEMS PRICED AT:

$ 25.00 - $100,00
$101,00 - $150,00
$151,00 - $200.00
$201.00 - $300,00
$301.00 - $400.00
$401.00 - $500.00
$501,00 - $600.00
. $601.00 - $700.00

SIGNED: ﬁ (’ﬂ &M SIGNED:

For the Colorado Sp:rin s Fine Art :
Center DATE:

PLEASE SIGN AND RETURN TWO COPIES (white and blue)
COMPLETION HERE, ONE SIGNED COPY WILL BE _R‘E‘I'_

FOR YOUR FILE.
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CONTRACT - CONSIGNMENT SHEET
ARTIST. Menry Moore

ADDRESS: Curt Valentin Gallery
City: Hew York Zone: 22  State; New York é. y

REPRESENTED BY: Curt Valentin Gallery

ITEM:

Viater Color and .
MEDIA: Crayon INV, NO.: / LS{S 2~ our NI

CONDITION RECEIVED: Good

CONDITION RETURNED:

SALES PRICE, INCLUDING at least 10% COMMISSION
SPRINGS FINE ARTS CENTER, not to exceed $750.0

PERCENTAGE SALES COMMISSION GRANTED: $ 108

INSURANCE VALUE: $00.00 IS WORK OF ART IN
OWNER OR REPRESENTATIVE? yes  , no

PREVIOUS EXHIBITIONS AND PRIZES:

If no insurance is carried by the owner, or his repre
Rental Gallery of the Colorado Springs Fine Arts Center

The above item is consigned to the Colorado Springs Fine
Gallery for a period of five (5) months.

The Colorado Springs Fine Arts Center shall pay shippin

All monies earned on rental of the above item shall go direc
or his representative.

If the above item is purchased through the Colorado Springs
Rental Gallery, the NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF THE PUR(
BE GIVEN TO THE ARTIST OR HIS REPRESENTATIVE £
ACTION SHALL BE MADE BY THE TWO INTERESTED,
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CONTRACT - CONSIGNMENT SHEET

A bill for at least 10% commission, or more as stated on p
this contract, will be rendered by the Colorado Springs F'i
to the Artist or his Representative, for each sale.

RENTAL RATES FOR EACH 2 MONTH PERIOD:
ITEMS PRICED AT: WILL RENT

$ 25.00 - $100,00
$101.00 -~ $150,00
$151,00 - $200.00
$201.00 - $300,00
$301.00 - $400.00
$401.00 - $500.00
$501,00 - $600,00
$601.00 - $700,00

-7 -
SIGNED: /5 (‘ C}’“*-Osmnﬂn_:

For the Colorado Springs gi.ne-Art
Center DATE:

PLEASE SIGN AND RETURN TWO COPIES (white 2
COMPLETION HERE, ONE SIGNED COPY WILL BE
FOR YOUR FILE. :
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CONTRACT - CONSIGNMENT SHEET

ARTIST: Marini

ADDRESS: Curt Valentin Gallery )
32 Fast S7th !
City: New York Zone: 22 State:  New York

REPRESENTED BY: Curt Valentin Callery

e

w. '
| 4

ITEM: TITLE: Acrobat and Two SIZE: H. FRAME:
_—-—ﬂl——w b b

Ink and
MEDIA; Tempera INV, NO.: s 4 € 3

CONDITION RECEIVED:  good

CONDITION RETURNED:

SALES PRICE, INCLUDING at least 107 COMMISSION F
SPRINGS FINE ARTS CENTER, not to exceed $750.00:

PERCENTAGE SALES COMMISSION GRANTED: § 108

INSURANCE VALUE: $ 250400 IS WORK OF ART I
OWNER OR REPRESENTATIVE? yes )

PREVIOUS EXHIBITIONS AND PRIZES:

If no insurance is carried by the owner, or his represe
Rental Gallery of the Colorado Springs Fine Arts Cenl

The above item is consigned to the Colorado Springs Fine
Gallery for a period of five (5) months.

The Colorado Springs Fine Arts Center shall pay .shlpptng_

All monies earned on rental of the above item shall go dir
or his representative.

If the above item is purchased through the Colorado Springs Fin
Rental Gallery, the NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF THE PURCHA
BE GIVEN TO THE ARTIST OR HIS REPRESENTATIVE AND TH
ACTION SHALL BE MADE BY THE TWO INTERESTED,
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CONTRACT - CONSIGNMENT SHEET Page 2

A bill for at least 10% commission, or more as stated on page on
this contract, will be rendered by the Colorado Springs Fine A
to the Artist or his Representative, for each sale,

RENTAL RATES FOR EACH 2 MONTH PERIOD:
ITEMS PRICED AT;

$ 25.00 - $100,00
$101.00 - $150,00
$151.00 - $200.00
$201.00 - $300.00
$301.00 - $400.00
$401.00 - $500.00
$501,00 - $600.00
$601.00 - $700,00

SIGNED: f) Ci @&-ﬁ—\) SIGNED:

For the Colorade Springs Fme Art
Center DATE: =

PLEASE SIGN AND RETURN TWO COPIES (white and
COMPLETION HERE, ONE SIGNED COPY WILL BE |
FOR YOUR FILE,
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CONTRACT - CONSIGNMENT SHEET
ARTIST. Matisse
ADDRESS. Curt Valentin Gallery

City: New York Zone:

REPRESENTED BY:  Curt Valentin Oallery
ITEM:  Aquatint  TiTpLE; Head of a Oirl SIZE: H,

MEDIA. ¥ INV, NO.: /3{c ¢

CONDITION RECEIVED:  (ood

CONDITION RETURNED:

SALES PRICE, INCLUDING at least 10% COMMISSION
SPRINGS FINE ARTS CENTER, not to exceed $750.00; 12!

PERCENTAGE SALES COMMISSION GRANTED: $

INSURANGE VALUE: $ 125,00 IS WORK OF ART I
OWNER OR REPRESENTATIVE? yes , no

PREVIOUS EXHIBITIONS AND PRIZES:;

If no insurance is carried by the owner, or his repr
Rental Gallery of the Colorado Springs Fine Arts Center -

The above item is consigned to the Colorado Springs Fi
Gallery for a period of five (5) months,

The Colorado Springs Fine Arts Center shall pay shipping

All monies earned on rental of the above item shall go dirgﬂ@
or his representative,

If the above item is purchased through the Colorado Spring
Rental Gallery, the NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF THE P

BE GIVEN TO THE ARTIST OR HIS REPRESENTATIVE Am
ACTION SHALL BE MADE BY THE TWO INTERE!:?.TEH
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CONTRACT - CONSIGNMENT SHEET Page 2

A bill for at least 10% commission, or more as stated on page one of
this contract, will be rendered by the Colorado Springs Fine Arts Center
to the Artist or his Representative, for each sale. 4

RENTAL RATES FOR EACH 2 MONTH PERIOD:

ITEMS PRICED AT: WILL RENT FOR:

$ 25.00 - $100,00 'I
$101,00 - $150,00
$151,00 - $200.00
$201,00 - $300.00
$301.00 - $400,00
$401.00 -~ $500.00
$501,00 - $600,00
$601,00 - $700,00

SIGNED: j] ( ! ﬁ) ?"-AM"’D SIGNED:

For the Colorado Spr.ings Fine Art
Center 4 DATE:

PLEASE SIGN AND RETURN TWO COPIES (white and
COMPLETION HERE, ONE SIGNED COPY WILL BE

FOR YOUR FILE.

&

I
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May 4, 1955

Colorado Springs Fine Arts Center
art Rental Gellery

West Dale Street

Colorado Springs, Colorado

Gentlemen;

Since the Gallery will eventually closs, ve
would like to have everything which is now on

conelgonment
to you returned to the Gallery not later than the fifteenth

of June.

In the meantime would you pleese be kind enough
to send us a complete list of everything which you have.

Thank you very much for your assistance and
cooperation.

Very sincersly yours,
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Januery 4, 1955

Mrs, Jamee B, Byrnes

Colorado ngs Fine Arte Center
West Dale Str.

Coloredo Springs, Colorado

Dear Mrs. Byrnes:
we are sending works by mmm,.. “he

- 3

mum in your recent letter. i @
Enclosed is a list of the titles lgd pﬂnﬁ

The Denver Mmh%mdu _b"
Mtnmm-apwmmnmw
have them delivered before Jamuery tenth, '

¥ith every good wieh for a successful
Exnibition.
dincerely yours,

Curt Valentin Gallery
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January 6, 1955

Mrs. James F. Brynes

Colorade Springs Pine Art Center
West Dale Street

Colorado Springs, Colorado

Dear Mrs. Brynes:

We contacted the Denver-Chicago Trucking Co.
and when their driver came to the Gellery yesterday

he
informed us that vwe would have to 9b%&in certain forms
to Flil out in order to have them handls the ecartage
of the drawinge auwd priate, in addition, we were told
thet they msks only "sidewalk delivery", which would
mean that one of us would Lsve had o take the pacrages
to the street Irox the tonth floor 2nd wait far the
arrival of toeir truck. Ia sSrder tc svoid all these
coxplicstione and inconveniences we ars sanding yowu
the drawin s aud prints via Ratluay Pxpress collect.

Very sincerel; yours,

Suvt Valentin Gelliery
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NGS FINE ARTS CENTER

November 9, 1954

Curt Valentin Gallery
32 East 57th Street
New York 22, New York

Attention: Jane Wade

Jomes B. Byrnes, Diractos

Dear Miss Wade:

In August I wrote to you telling you about the Art Rental Gallery here

in Colorado Springs and asked you for some consignment material for the
gallery. GSince we did not hear from you and we are setting up the next
exhibition, to open early in February, I should like to again request some
material, none to exceed the selling price of $750.00.

We should be most happy to have a Marino Marini watercolor, drawing and
lithograph, as well as a Picasso llthograph, Matisse aquatint, Henry M
drawing, and if I may, a P‘LE: Klee.

We will, of course, pay shipping charges both ways and will appreciate
your sending them by Denver and Chicago Trucking Company to arrive here
not later than the 10th of January.

You probably have seen that the Rental Gallery mude TIME magazine in our
first exhibition, which pleased us, but not nearly s much as the rentals
themselves pleased us. Out of eighty-five items, fifty-one have so far
rented and a half dozen sold, and the exhibition has a few more days te go.
Every gallery we borrowed from, and they were few because the exhibitien
wWas an experiment, is represented among the rentals.

Sincerely,

For the Art Rental Gallery
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COLORADO SPRINGS FINE ARTS CENTER

COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO

January 13, 1955

Mr. Stephen Radich

Curt Valentin Gallery, Inc.
32 East 57th Street

New York 22, New York

Dear Mr. Radich:

Thank you so very much for your cooperation in
our Art Rental Gallery. We are delighted with
the material you are sending us and are sorry
for the inconvenience caused by our request

that you use the Denver Chicago Trucking Company.
We are glad that you called the Rallway Express
instead.

|
Again our thanks for sending such a mwive Si 7 Cld /”Q"LT?L‘
selection of pictures.

Sincerely,

e

Mrs. James B.

Byrnes
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FINE ARTS CENTER

January 28, 1955

Mr. Stephen Radich

Curt Valentin Gallery, Ince
32 East 57th Street

New York 22, New York

Dear Mr. Radich:

We are enclosing for your files one copy of the consignment
sheet on the seven pictures you sent for our Art Rental Gallery. The
opening is set for next Wednesday, February 2, and we shall hope for
lots of rentals and sales.

Thank you again for your fine cooperation.

Sincerely,

hgl Mrs. James B. Byrnes
Enclosures: 7
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COLORADO SPRINGS FINE ARTS CENTER

WEST DALE STREET COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADOD

May 11, 1955

Curt Valentin Gallery
32 East 57th Street
New York 22, New York

Dear Jane Wade:

I am so sorry to hegr that the gallery will close. What will
Frank Perls do without you? What, also will happen to the St.
Louis collectors, as well as all your other friends?

I 2m enclosing a check for rentals for ten dollars for the following:

Marini, Orange Colored Litho.- Horse and Rider- #15022 $2.50
Matisse, Aquatint- Head of a Girl- #13406 3=T5
Pieasso, Lithograph- Portrait of a Girl- #11391-A .

-
Besides those three we have on hand the following:

Klee, Ink- Lecture on the Spiral - #13317

Marini, Ink & Tempra, Acrobat & 2 Horses- #14631
Moore, color & crayon- 3 Figures & a Child - #12852
Sutherland, color litho- Red Bird- #18109

I shall have our packer return all of the above to you before

June 15th as you have requested, ahd in the meantime my husband and
I will be in New York on our way to the Museum Conferences in
Washington, and hope to see you then.

Smﬂﬁrﬁly,

F !
’ :‘.I.L«» %‘b
[ﬁrs. James B.

for the Art Hental Gallery
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GALERIE COMMETER Hovibing £ 05

(Wilhelm Su’":’ Hermannstrafie 37 z%' ‘J . 54‘ .

GEGR. 1821 Bank) + Vereinsbank Hamburg
Hamburgische Landeshank Kto, Nr. 4805
] Postscheekkonto : Hamburg 14273
Herrn TeloAdr.: COMMETER HAMBUR

Curt Valentin Telefon 323321 B./85a
32 Bast 57 Street
New York

Lieber Herr Valentin!

Ich las kiirzlich in der Weltkunst, dass eine kleine Kollektion Klee-
Zeichnungen und Aquarelle asus Threm Besitz bei einer Kunsthandlung in
Berlin gezeigt werden. Bitte teilen Sie uns doch freundlichst mit, ob
die Moglichkeit besteht , diese Bldtter auch hier bei uns auf ca. drei
bis vier Woclen zu zeigen und wann die Kollektion frei ist.

Sceben erhalten wir auch den Xatalog Ihrer Feininger-Ausstel Lung.
Verbindlichsten Dank! Hier braucht man wohl gar nicht erst zu fragen,
ob die Aws stellunz in Yeutschland gezeigt wird. Sollte dies aber doch
der Fall sein, horen wir gem wvon Ilhnen, ob die Moglichkeit besteht,
uns dieselbe fiir Hamburg zu liberlassen.

Mit freunulichem Gruss!

SRTE COMMETER -— .
/% lhelm Suhr) WM&
-’-—-#

June 5, 1954

Mr. W. Burmeister
Galerie Commeter

Hermannstrasse 37
Hamburg 1, Germany

Dear Mr. Burmeister:
Unfortunately, I camnot send the collection of

Klee drawings to Hamburg since it has been returned to

England already. The collection will be shown in England
for two or three monthe and then returmed to the U.S. where

the Museum of Modern Art will cfffcula bition for

& year.
Sincerely yours,

Curt Valentin
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Mr, John D. Consteble
23 Craigie Street
Cambridge 38, Massachusetts
Dear Mr., Constable:
Thank you very much for your letter of May
twenty-fourth., I have located another proof of the

lithograph by Picasso (it was out on approval whem you

were in), and I shall send it to you &s soon as we re-

ceive it.
Sincerely yours,

Jane Wade
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PAUL COONRADT

Wholesale Hardwoods
87 GENESEE STREET
NEW HARTFORD, N.Y,

TeLEPHONE UTicA 4-7286

January 11, 1954,

Dear Mr, Valentin:

you know my sincerity in matters of

I am writing this as a mar likes you but admires

This is honest.

Dispirito's brick-laying season is over and he is collect=-
a pittance from unemployment insurance. I recently bought
; *k;, "June Bug." I feel that you liked "Nesting Birdst
in the Sculpture Center. Henry will not borrow money from me,
but after lunching with hisg family yesterday, T have the feeling
that “1s in need of cash., Yoreover, he is in need of of an important
sale”to bolster up his ego.

He would like to see Nesting Birds in your collection.
And now: If you still care for it, would you like to make an
offer? The price in the New York exhibition was $400,00. I now
admit meny of my prices were too high; ¢ertain pieces, and most of
them inferior, were priced by the sculptor.

I am writing you without his knowledge of the fact.




FOR STUDY PURPOSES ONLY. NOT FOR REPRODUCTION.

Collection: Series.Folder:

The Museum of Modern Art Archives, NY Valentin HI.8.11

e ™

February 9, 1954

Mr. Paul Coonradt
87 Cenesee Strest
New Hartford, New York

Dear Mr. Coonradt:

Mr, Valentin wishes to thank you for your letter
of Jumuary eleventh and the two photographs.

Unfortunately, Mr. Velentin has been absent
from the gallery due to iliness and will not be back for
quite awhile,.

He will write you at greater length when he is
well tﬁllll.

8incerely yours,

Jane Wade
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Mr, Psul Coonradt
87 Genesee Strest
New Hartford, Wew York

Dear Mr. Goonredts;

Thank you very much for Jour letter of Jaruery

eleventh., Would Jou refresh my semory and send me a
photograph of the "Nesting Birds® by DL Spirito,

Bineerely yours,

Curt Velentin

Mr, Paul Coonradt
87 Genesee Street
New Hartford, New York

Dear Mr, Coonradt:

Encloeed ip a letter {rom the Whitney Museum to
whom I sent the photographs of the sculpture by Di Spirito.

Unfortunately, I am sick in bed and heve not
been to the gallery for quite awhile and will not be back
for a few wesks. But whenever I wm back in my office, I
shall try something else. -

Sincerely yours,

Curt Valentin
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PAUL COONRADT
W kolesale Hardwoods
87 GENESEE STREET
NEW HARTFORD, N, Y,

TELEPHONE UricA 4-7286

April 10, 1954

vear Mr. valentin:

1 enclose the photographs of the new biSpirito
wood carvings which you requested. miss Denslow kept
three; she also has six new works in stone which you have
not seen. 1 brought back the wish since L have first
option. 1 am willing to release it, however, if s one
in wnew York could sell it for a better priee_&l ?’

—have offergf. $250.00,

Sincerely yours,
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THE CORINTH COMPANY

EXPORT MANAGEMENT

TELEPHONE: A]_L,
WHITEHALL 4-6083 “N‘:wn m&ﬁg

EXPORT DISTRIBUTOR: o =
DONALDSON COMPANY, INC. PRODUCTS Septenber 18, 1954

Miss Jane Wade

Curt Valentin Yalleries
o8 bast 57th St.

New tloxk, N.Y,

Thank you wvery much for getting the Corinth pictures together
when the truckmen called.

1 looked them over at the warehouse a few days ago. I should
like te mention that at the auction in Bern there was from us

ano ther "Self Fortralt" drawing in addition to the "Three Self
Portral ts" drawing returned to us. IThis other ©elf Portralit I
did not find among the drawings returned; it seems this was
ltem #50 In the auetion catalogue of Gutekunst & Klipstein,
“Yern, of N,vember 14, 1953, Would you mind very much to find
out abotit this drawlng?

I am looking forward to hearing from you and I thank you
very much.,
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THE CORINTH COMPANY

EXPORT MANAGEMENT

TELEPHONE:
WHITEHALL 4.6883 44 WHITEHALL STREET

NEW YORK 4. N. Y.
CTABLE ADDRESSH:

"CORINTHOM MEWYORK"
ALL Copes Usep June 1, 1954

Miss Jane Wade
Curt Vzlentin v
22 East H57th 8%,

New 1ork £2

11 ery

Ref:fuction @ Gutekunst & Klipsteln,Bern,bwitzerl and,on Nov.13,1953

Dear Miss Vade:

I missed seelng scme of your fine exhibitions, because unfortunately
I hardly eyer gebt uptomm during the day.

1 hope you are well.
Lg you know, there were three “Yorinth drawingsin Sern; I wonder whether

you heard anything Trom these people when they are going to return
the drawings .to you. -

I am looking Torv rd to hearing from you; with my bedt Fegards I am,

Siacerely ypurs,

IHOMAS COR INTH

Below are the tlitles of our ‘orinth drawlugs:
"Crandmo ther and Aunt"
"Three Self Portraits®
nSelf, Portrait,, Crayon'
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2754 Thomas Avenue 5.
Minneapolis 16, Minnesota

e ———— =
Re srettfully report picture not available
for time being hope to be able to cooperate
in the future

Curt Valentin

October 8, 1953

Mr. Curt Valentin
Curt Valentin Gallery
52 East 57th Street
New York, New York

Dear Mr. Valentin:

I want to thank you again for your consideration and time,
as per our conversation this morning I would like very much
to meke the most of our proposed plane.

Its object is two fold. PFirst to use a painting of worldly
importance and high value to be paralled with a product such
as the Cadillac automobile and to be exhibitead only for the
purpose of gaining promotional ectivity through papers and
enhancing the public relations for the Cadillac.

The second point, while we are assisting in the program

of the Cadillac, at the same time the painting is being

viewed by people who are of financial rank to purchase such

a painting and are being exposed in a level of their understanding.

We will, of course, pay all cost of transportation, adequate
insurance, and any other expenses which might arise. I believe
by opening the show on Sunday by special invitation, open the
show to the general public Monday, and returning the painting teo
you by Air Main, Special, Monday night we would only be keeping
the painting four days, including air travel time.

It will be a pleasure to send you newspaper releases or any
other public response in which your gallery, along with our
firm, are named in connection.

I realize this is an unorthadox request. Dr. Bugene McFarland,

Head of the Art Department at the University of Wichita and Director
of the City of Wichita Art Museum, is in agreement with me that

this is & masterful step in reaching many people which would never
view a painting such as this or have the opportunity to visit

your fine gallery in New York.
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Mr. Curt Valentin
Curt Valentin Gallery
32 East 57th Street
New York, New York

As for cost, I would like to keep it as far down as possible
for this time, and after we have completed this venture, which
has every possibility of being successful, this area will be
more fertile ground, and at that time we will be able to justify
& proper price.

As per our telephone conversation, I will ecall you Saturday
morning and if the Picasso is still available we will make
arrengements to show the painting the following weekend,
October 18.

If you would like to have any references from New York, will you
please contact William Pahlmann, 231 Easst 5lst Street, E. Higby

Vice-President of the F. Schumacher Company, Mre. Ruth Butler of
the New York Oirculating Library, The Butler Galleries, and the

Chase National Bank.

Looking forward to working with you and hoping a plan of some sort
might be arranged for the benefit of all concerned, I remsin

E- COtilti! Jre
John Coultis Interiors

JEGC/dr
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2754 Thomas Avenue S.
Minneapolis 16, Minnesota

Mr. Curt Valentin
62 kest 57th Strest
New York 22, N.Y.

Desr Mr. Velentin:

I em enclosing two psges torm from
LIFE megszine's issue of Mey 10, 1954.
Pictured is & smsll bronze of & boy pleying
¢ pipe, | sculptured by Renee Sintenis,

Could you pessibly furnish me with
deteils ebout this piece or others by
Sintenis---where they might be seen,
atether they might be sent to Minnespolis
for viewing, price range, ste. I am much
teken by the bronze mentioned,

Also, might my wife end I bs put on
your meiling 1ist of painting end sculpture
literature,

Sincerely,

o Gl o

John Cowles, Jr.

June 2,198,

Mr, John Cowles, Jr.
2754 Thomas Avenue South
Minneapolis 16, Mimnesota

Dear Mr. Cowles:

Thank you very much for your letter of May
twenty-sixth,

I do not have the three bromzes by Renee
Sintenis shown in the color reproduction in LIFE MAGA-
ZINE, but I could get them from the ertist who I know
very well,

Enclosed ie & photograph of a bronse by
Renee Sintenis which I do havej price, $150,

8ircersly yours,

Curt Velentin
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. December +3,195L

Mr. Jdohn Qowiss
2318 Purk Avepue
Minneapolis, Miunnesota
Dear My, loviass

Just a short note to inquire whether you
have made & decielon on the watercolor "Nude at a
Window® by Kirchner? Pries, as you remember, is
$250.00.

Sincerely yours,

Jane Wade

THE MINNEAPOLIS STAR anp TRIBUNE

JOHN COWLES
PRESIDENT

Miss Jane Wade

Curt Valentin Gallery, Inc.
32 East 57th Street

New York 22, N. Y.

Dear Miss Wade:

I am enclosing my check for $250 in payment
of the watercolor “Nude at a Window” by
Kirchner, and will appreciate it if you will
send me a receipted bill of sale.

I hope you will have a fine holiday season,
and the happiest of New Years.

Sincerely,
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2754 Thomas Avenue S,
Minneapolis 16, Minnesota

19 December 1954

Curt Velentin Gellery, Ine,
32 Eagt 57th Street
New York 22, New York

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is my check for $1,200
as full payment on the purchase from
you of Edger Degas "Dancer," bronze,
1882-95.

I shell pick the sculpture up
from Mr. Richerd Davis of the Minneapolis
Art Institute.

Would you pleese, et your convenience,
send me for my records a letter of receipt
for this purchese,

Sincerely,

\ ;\.

<A D
John Cowles, dJr.

Dear MrT. Cowlest
Thank you very zuch ‘for your note of

December ninsteenth ens gour, check for #1,200. in

I " Sdgar Degas.
+ Pop the bromze *Descer" Uy
w‘mb L0T

Sinoerely yours,

Jene Wade

&
p"

tter
ind
ail
tituts
: |

red

sent,
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2754 Thomas Avenue S.
Minneapolis 16, Minnesota

23 June 1954

¥r, Curt Velentin
32 East 57th Street
New York 22, W.Y.

Degr Kr. Velentin:

Many thenks for your answer of
June 2.

I think we shall let the Sintenis
brenzes go foer s while, but shell
certeainly stop by your gallery the
next time we're in New Yerk.

Singerely,
RE

John Cewles, Jr.

si‘;::ly,wh | &\ .

' N John Cowles, Jr.

F.S. Would you pleese send back & reseipt for payment,
for insuranee purposes.

e

) (’ff n j

- _f ; -
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2318 Park Avenus
Minneapolis 4,
Minnesote

21 Jenvary 1954

kr, Curt Velentin
32 Bast 57th Street
New York 22,

New York

Dear Kr. Velentine:

Enclosed is my check for $550 es full payment
of the purchase price of Maillol's "Women with Creb"
bronze.

I em sorry for the deley in psyment. The letter
from your office noting the shipmesnt-on-spprovel and
the prices wes held for & while with my father's mail
because there was no jmier ("Jr.") following the
addressee's neme, And then Diek Davis of the Institute
advised me to wait until he ecould verify the priece
with ¥You.

Dick Davis has also told me thet he has shipped
beck to you the Kolbe bronze which had been sent along
with the Neillel on approvel.

Mrs. Cowles end I are greatly pleased with the
Maillol, and hopes to meet you &nd visit your gellery
sometime soon when next we are in New York,

Sincerely,
\A\N\ (J)‘J&MI E\.
b

= N John Cowles, Jr.

F.5. Would you pleese eend back s reseipt for payment,
for insuranee purposes.

e

‘\""‘--\_

— s

7\ whTh S

/
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THE MINNEAPOLIS STAR
Livening
AND

THE MINNEAPOLIS TRIBUNE

Morning and Sunday

November 16
1955

Curt Valentin Gallery

32 East 57th Street

New York 22, N. Y.

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is my check for $500 in

payment of the full purchase price
of Gerhard Marcks’ “Grazing Horse,”

1936, bronze.
g )““‘é"

John Cowles, Or.

Sincerely,
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October 23, 1955

Mr. Jan Cox
Fue des Liegeois lo
XL bruxelles, Belgium

Lear Mr. Cox:

We are vwondering whether you have made
enother wallery affiliatlon. we would very much
appreciate hearing from you and also hesaring what-
ever thoughts you might have about the matter.

During the summer of 1954 we received eighteen
lithographs from you valued at $36. We would like
to return. these lithographs to you at this time,
Would you please let us know the best way to handle
the shipment.

Very sincerely yours,

Jane wade
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Jan Cox
rue des Liégeois 16
XL Bruxelles
a
Keating et C° for Curt Valentin
Broadstreet 90
New York

3 x 6 lithographies & 2 dollars par épreuve = 36 dollars
total 36 dollars

pour aecquit ML/

Jan Cox : :
le 12 .7.%4
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November 1, 1955

Wr. Yacar Cox
1545 35&h street N. M.
Wesnington, M. C.

Lear by, Coxs

‘hank you very much for your note of Ystober
thirty-Lirst.

Enclosed is & copy of the catalogue of our
last Hodin Exnibition in which the bronze entitled
"Girl Crying"™ is illustratea under $19. The bronze
ls duted 1339,

Rodin used so many different moaels that it
would be most difficult to determine the model
for this particular piece.

Very sincersly yours,

Jane Jade
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Cox, LANGFORD, STODDARD & CUTLER

OSCAR COX
Vi 3 1825 EYE STREET, N. W,

L % -
E?E_K'_hm‘; LANGFORD WASHINGTON &.D.C
oot EL G, STODDARD TELEFHONE EXECUTIVE 3-68900
LLOYD M. CUTLER CABLE ADDRESS "OSCARCOX™
CHARLES C.GLOVER III
LOUIS F. OBERDORFER
MARSHALL HORNBLOWER

FHILIP B, BROWN Oztober 31, 1955
HERBERT L. PACKER
WILLIAM R, PERLIK

Jear Miss Wade:

If it is not too much trouble, I
would appreciate it very much if you could let
me have all the detailed information you have
about the Rodin bronze entitled "Girl Crying"
such as when it was done, who was the model,
etec,

Sincerely yours,

Lboenr o

Miss Jane Wade

Curt Valentin Gallery
32 East 57th Street
New York 22, New York
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CSCAR COX

Cox, LANGFORD. STODDARD & CUTLER

MALCOLM S.LANGFORD

EZEXKIEL G. STODDARD
LLOYD N.CUTLER

CHARLES C.GLOVER II
LOUIS F OBERDORFER
MARSHALL HORMBLOW

PHILIP B.BROWN
HERBERT L. PACKER
DOMNALD F, TURNER
WILLIAM R PERLIK

:Ez ta.zm a'ss ‘/alf.:

25t 1555, Jlmﬁfum-[rn aMﬁn\t "]3“"

IB25 EYE STREET, N, W,
WASHINGTON §,D.C
TELEPHONE EXECUTIVE 3-:6900
CABLE ADDRESS "OSCARCOX"

MA.ZQ.,;M

. %Aiom:ﬁnwﬁmmw‘#’mﬁ"

e

P

/1\4—4 /Vu[e/
Vil Gpllly,

3%
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W 27 ”gx
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Cox,. LANGFORD, STODDARD & CUTLER

OSCAR COX 1625 EYE STREET, N. W.
MALCOLM 5. LANGFORD WASHINGTON 8. D.C
EZEKIEL G, STODDARD TELEFHONE EXECUTIVE 3-6800
LLOYD N.CUTLER CABLE ADDRESS "OSCARCOX"
CHARLES C. GLOVER III

LOUIS F. OBERDORFER

MARSHALL HORNBLOWER

PHILIP B. BROWN

HERBERT L. PACKER

WILLIAM R. PERLIK October 2!1., 1955

Curt Valentin Gallery
32 East 57th Street
New York 22, New York
Attention: Miss Jane Wade
Gentlemen:

In payment of your bill of October 21lst,
there is enclosed herewith my check for $1,300,

I gather you have or will send the items
set forth in that bill to my home address which is
1545 - 35th Street, N. Wo, Washington 7, D. C.

As I wrote you yesterday you had not billed
me for the Andre Masson bronze for $100, I assume
that you will send me along an additional bill for
this and will send the piece to me at my home address.

I appreciate very much your good service,

Sincerely yours,

Brean Lo

Enclosure




